EU Declaration of Conformity
EC Directive(s) 2014/53/EU
Manufacturer Ford Motor Company
Building 5
20300 Rotunda Drive
Dearborn, Michigan, 48124
United States of America
Radio Equipment Type Designation: SYNC-G4L
Description / Intended Use SYNC 4 Low / vehicular infotainment system
Article 3.2
Applied Radio Spectrum
Standard(s)
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.1.1 (2016-11) + Draft ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.0
(2017-11), ETSI EN 301-893 v2.1.1 (2017-05), ETSI EN 300 440 V2.1.1
(2016-11) + Draft ETSI EN 300 440 V2.2.0 (2017-09), ETSI EN 300-440-
2 v1.4.1 (2010-08)
Article 3.1(b)
Applied EMC Standard(s)
ETSI EN 301-489-1 v1.9.2 (2016-05), ETSI EN 301-489-17 v3.2.0
(2017-03)
Article 3.1(a)
Applied Health and Safety
Standard(s)
EN 62311: 2008, EN 62479: 2010, IEC 62368-1: 2014 (Second
Edition), EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015
Frequency band(s) in which the
radio equipment operates
 Bluetooth: Transmit / Receive: 2402 – 2480 MHz
 BLE: Transmit / Receive: 2402 – 2480 MHz
 WLAN, 802.11b/g/n: Transmit / Receive: 2412 – 2472 MHz
 RLAN, 802.11n/ac: Transmit / Receive: 5180 – 5240 MHz, 5500 –
5700 MHz, 5745 – 5825 MHz
Maximum radio-frequency
power transmitted
• Bluetooth: < 0.0075 W (8.7 dBm) (EIRP, maximum, radiated)
• BLE: < 0.0068 W (8.3 dBm) (EIRP, RMS)
• WLAN, 802.11b/g/n:
o 802.11b: < 0.071 W (18.5 dBm) (EIRP, RMS)
o 802.11g: < 0.058 W (17.6 dBm) (EIRP, RMS)
o 802.11n, 2.4 GHz: < 0.078 W (18.9 dBm) (EIRP, RMS)
• RLAN, 802.11n/ac:
o (V)HT20: < 0.098 W (19.9 dBm) (EIRP, RMS)
o (V)HT40: < 0.062 W (17.9 dBm) (EIRP, RMS)
o (V)HT80: < 0.022 W (13.3 dBm) (EIRP, RMS)
Hereby, Ford Motor Company declares that the radio equipment type SYNC-G4L is in compliance with Directive
2014/53/EU.
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Directive
2014/53/EU.
This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
________________________________________________
David J. Orris, Supervisor In-House Platform Design
Signed for and on behalf of Ford Motor Company
Dearborn, Michigan, United States of America / 26 May 2021
DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE
Directive UE 2014/53/UE
Fabricant Ford Motor Company
Building 5
20300 Rotunda Drive
Dearborn, Michigan, 48124
United States of America
Équipement radioélectrique Modèle: SYNC-G4L
Description / Usage Prévu SYNC 4 Low / système d'infodivertissement véhiculaire
Article 3.2
Normes efficacité du spectre RF
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.1.1 (2016-11) + Draft ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.0
(2017-11), ETSI EN 301-893 v2.1.1 (2017-05), ETSI EN 300 440 V2.1.1
(2016-11) + Draft ETSI EN 300 440 V2.2.0 (2017-09), ETSI EN 300-440-
2 v1.4.1 (2010-08)
Article 3.1(b)
Normes CEM
ETSI EN 301-489-1 v1.9.2 (2016-05), ETSI EN 301-489-17 v3.2.0
(2017-03)
Article 3.1(a)
Normes santé et sécurité
EN 62311: 2008, EN 62479: 2010, IEC 62368-1: 2014 (Second
Edition), EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015
Bandes de fréquences utilisées

Dearborn, Michigan, 48124
United States of America
Funkanlage Typenbezeichnung: SYNC-G4L
Beschreibung /
Bestimmungsgemäße
Verwendung
SYNC 4 Low / fahrzeug-Infotainment-system
Artikel 3.2
HF-Spektrumeffizienz normen
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.1.1 (2016-11) + Draft ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.0
(2017-11), ETSI EN 301-893 v2.1.1 (2017-05), ETSI EN 300 440 V2.1.1
(2016-11) + Draft ETSI EN 300 440 V2.2.0 (2017-09), ETSI EN 300-440-
2 v1.4.1 (2010-08)
Artikel 3.1(b)
EMC normen
ETSI EN 301-489-1 v1.9.2 (2016-05), ETSI EN 301-489-17 v3.2.0
(2017-03)
Artikel 3.1(a)
Gesundheit und Sicherheit
normen
EN 62311: 2008, EN 62479: 2010, IEC 62368-1: 2014 (Second
Edition), EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015
Das Frequenzband oder die
Frequenzbänder, in dem bzw.
denen die Funkanlage betrieben
wird
 Bluetooth: Senden / Empfangen: 2402 – 2480 MHz
 BLE: Senden / Empfangen: 2402 – 2480 MHz
 WLAN, 802.11b/g/n: Senden / Empfangen: 2412 – 2472 MHz
 RLAN, 802.11n/ac: Senden / Empfangen: 5180 – 5240 MHz, 5500 –
5700 MHz, 5745 – 5825 MHz
Abgestrahlte maximale
Sendeleistung
• Bluetooth: < 0.0075 W (8.7 dBm) (EIRP, maximal, abgestrahlt)
• BLE: < 0.0068 W (8.3 dBm) (EIRP, RMS)
• WLAN, 802.11b/g/n:
o 802.11b: < 0.071 W (18.5 dBm) (EIRP, RMS)
o 802.11g: < 0.058 W (17.6 dBm) (EIRP, RMS)
o 802.11n, 2.4 GHz: < 0.078 W (18.9 dBm) (EIRP, RMS)
• RLAN, 802.11n/ac:
o (V)HT20: < 0.098 W (19.9 dBm) (EIRP, RMS)
o (V)HT40: < 0.062 W (17.9 dBm) (EIRP, RMS)
o (V)HT80: < 0.022 W (13.3 dBm) (EIRP, RMS)
Hiermit erklärt Ford Motor Company, dass der Funkanlagentyp SYNC-G4L der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht.
Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand der Erklärung erfüllt die einschlägigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union:
Richtlinie 2014/53/EU.
Die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser Konformitätserklärung trägt der Hersteller.
________________________________________________
David J. Orris, Supervisor In-House Platform Design
Unterzeichnet für und im Namen von Ford Motor Company
Dearborn, Michigan, United States of America / 26 May 2021
ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΕ
Οδηγία ΕΕ 2014/53/ΕΕ
Kατασκευαστή Ford Motor Company
Building 5
20300 Rotunda Drive
Dearborn, Michigan, 48124
United States of America
Ραδιοεξοπλισμός Ονομασία τύπου: SYNC-G4L
Περιγραφή / προορίζεται χρήση SYNC 4 Low / σύστημα ψυχαγωγίας οχημάτων
Άρθρο 3.2
 Αποτελεσματικότητα φάσματος
ραδιοσυχνοτήτων πρότυπα
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.1.1 (2016-11) + Draft ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.0
(2017-11), ETSI EN 301-893 v2.1.1 (2017-05), ETSI EN 300 440 V2.1.1
(2016-11) + Draft ETSI EN 300 440 V2.2.0 (2017-09), ETSI EN 300-440-
2 v1.4.1 (2010-08)
Άρθρο 3.1(β)
ΗΜΣ πρότυπα
ETSI EN 301-489-1 v1.9.2 (2016-05), ETSI EN 301-489-17 v3.2.0
(2017-03)
Άρθρο 3.1(α)